Tate's proposal for your approval thereof as a part of the terms and conditions of the contract. 

Respectfully yours, 
P. E. NAGLE, Commissioner, 

DEPARTMENT OF STREET CLEANING, 
NEW YORK, February 5, tgoo. 

Received from Herbert Tate, No. 21 East Twentieth street, three hundred and five dollars 
($305) in currency, which amount accompanied his bid for the privilege of picking over refuse at 
the Eighteenth street yard of the Department of Street Cleaning, Borough of Manhattan, which 
bid was received at this office before I2 o'clock noon this day,

[...]

amount of said appropriation being insufficient. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, Comptroller, Corporation Counsel and President of the Department 

of Taxes and Assessments-4. 

The Comptroller offered the following: 
Resolved, That the sum of two thousand eight hundred and sixty-four dollars and sixty 

cents ($2,864.60) be and hereby is transferred from the appropriation for the year 1898, entitled 
" Interest on Bonds and Stock to be issued in 1898," the same being in excess of the amount 
required for the purposes thereof, to the appropriation made to the Commissioners of Accounts

[...]

and taxed are reasonable and were necessary for the proper presentation and defense of The City 
of New York before the Commissioners of Estimate and in Court in said matter. 

The following resolution is submitted for adoption : 
Resolved, That, subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, the 

sum of four hundred and twenty-five dollars ($425) be and the same is hereby appropriated from 
premiums derived from the sale of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, issued pursuant to 
section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, said sum to be applied in payment of the following-
named bill of costs, as taxed by a Justice of the Supreme Court, pursuant to chapter 393  of the

[...]

EMERSON PALMER, Secretary, Board of Education. 
And offered the following: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the requisi-

tion of the Board of Education by resolution adopted March 14, igoo,.for the appropriation of 
four hundred and twenty-five dollars ($425) from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York, to be sold pursuant to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, 
and the ordinance of the Municipal Assembly approved by the Mayor March 7, 1899, for the 
purpose of providing means for the payment of the following named bits of costs, as taxed by a

[...]

The Committee on Buildings recommends that the award be made to the lowest bidder in 
each instance, in which recommendation the Committee on Finance concurs and submits for 
adoption the following resolution : 

Resolved, That, subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, the 
sum of one hundred and eleven thousand nine hundred and twenty dollars ($111,920) be and the 
same is hereby appropriated from premiums derived from the sale of Corporate Stock of The City 
of New York, issued by the Comptroller, pursuant to section 48 of the Greater New York 
Charter, said sum to be applied in payment of contracts to be entered into by the Committee on

[...]

The heating and ventilation will be by the plenum system, and the electricity will be obtained 
from outside sources. 

Respectfully, 
EUG. E. MCLEAN, Engineer. 

And offered the following: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the appropria-

tion of one hundred and eleven thousand nine hundred and twenty dollars ($111,920), from 
premiums derived from the sale of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, pursuant to section 
48 of the Greater New York Charter ; said sum to be applied in payment of contracts to be entered 
into by the Committee on Buildings, for and on behalf of the Board of Education of The City of

[...]

The Committee on Buildings recommends that the award be made to the lowest bidders, in 
which recommendation the Committee on Finance concurs, and submits for adoption the following 
resolution : 

Resolved, 'That, subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, the 
sum of sixteen thousand four hundred and seventy-one dollars ($16,471) be and the same is hereby 
appropriated from premiums derived from the sale of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, 
issued pursuant to section 48 of the Greater New York Charter ; said sum to be applied iny-
ment of the contract to be entered into by the Committee on Buildings, for and on behalf of the

[...]

The heating and ventilation will be by the Plenum or Blower system, and the electricity will 
be obtained from outside sources. 

Respectfully, 
EUG. E. MCLEAN, Engineer. 

And offered the following: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the appropri-

ation of sixteen thousand four hundred and seventy-one dollars ($16,471), from premiums derived 
from the sale of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, pursuant to section 48 of the Greater 
New York Charter, said sum to be applied in payment of the contract to be entered into by the 
Committee on Buildings, for and on behalf of the Board of Education of The City of New York,